
CRB

	Item	 Qty.	 Desc.	 Ref. (1 off)

	 1	 1	 Bridge	 WP-CRB/01
	 2	 1	 Baseplate	 WP-CRB/02
	 3	 1	 Micro Adjuster Knob	 WP-CRB/03
	 4	 1	 Bridge Pinch Bolt	 WP-CRB/04
	 5A	 1	 Adjuster Rod 8mm x 270mm	 WP-CRB/05A
	 5B	 1	 Fixed Rod 8mm x 270mm	 WP-CRB/05B
	 6	 2	 Guide Rod Lock Nut M8 Half Hex	 WP-CRB/06
	 7	 1	 Offset Handle	 WP-CRB/07
	 8	 1	 Anti-tilt Leg (complete)	 WP-CRB/08
	 9	 1	 Pivot Pin	 WP-CRB/09
	 10	 1	 Mortise Pillar	 WP-CRB/10 

	Item	 Qty.	 Desc.	 Ref. (1 off)

	 11	 1	 Indexed Rule Scale Self Adhesive	 WP-CRB/11
	 12	 6	 Woodscrew No 6 x 12.7mm Pozi	 WP-SCW/119

	 13	 1	 M5 Screw Pack Csk (8mm,10mm, 	 WP-CRB/13 
			   12mm,16mm) 2 off
	 14	 3	 Machine Screw Csk M4 x 10mm Slot	 WP-SCW/48
	 15	 1	 Bridge Shim Kit 2 x 3mm, 1 x 2mm,  
			   1 x 1mm, 1 x 0.5mm	

WP-CRB/15

	 16	 2	 Washer 8.5mm x 15.5mm x 1.5mm 	 WP-WASH/15
	 17	 1	 Spring for Bridge Pinch Bolt	 WP-CRB/17
	 18	 1	 Instructions	 INST/CRB

SPARE PARTS

2

3

15
13

12

14

10

87

D

1B

1

G

4

C

EF66

EF

14

9

5A

5B

11

H

G

Not to scale

Parked in bridge
Screws assembled 

to mortise pillar

x2

x2

x1

x1
x1

x1

x5
x8

x6

(Two of the shims are 
already fitted below 

the bridge).

Please use only Trend original spare parts.


